(b) All bonds, including performance bonds, that arc requiredto provide financial
assurance for the provision or maintenance of infrastructure pursuant to this
Agreement or the Applicable Rules must be issued by an entity that has at least an
AAA rating with A.M. Best obtained by Developer to cover One Hundred and
Fifteen percent (115%) of the estimated cost of infrastructure identified by any
Master Studies or the County Engincer FOrurposes of this subsection, “AAA
rating” means a rating or. “MA” or the,highs,ting of financial stability that is
available under the A.M. Best rating ytem.!